DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS /‘7[@ ;5&

MO(

Where Flonda Begms (o] lr%/
/01415 138321710
May 21, 2015 \G) Procuremant Division
MEMORANDUM \0\\\\b
TO: James R. McCain, Jr.

Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Thomas G. McKnight —Ik fﬂA

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements
Contractor: J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
Contract No: 6533-52

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 4 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount ..........ccccoooeiiiiieininieceennnn, $2,896,013.00
Previous Change Order No. 1-3 ........ccooooiiiiiiiiniininnn.n. $88,469.93
Change Order No. 4 .......ccvvivriiire e, $133,520.94
Total Revised Contract Amount........ccooooeeviiiiiiinnnns $3,118,003.87
Account Number ..., See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:Iw

214 N. Hogan St., 10" Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 : Phone: 904.255.8762 | Fax: 904.255.8926 . www.coj.net






1A

10

12

13

14

15

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

Change Order Number

\,L/ﬁ?/f;/l
Lf

Contract Number

s Jénr&?

PLEASE KEEP THiS FORM WITH
THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Recelved Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days
Date Initiated N/A A
Contractor Execution
Construction Management

. Y .

Using Agency .’y,l'f/fs b,/]'g/{{ 5:/} 3 /l Y QW/%’{Z "7
JEA (if applicable}
City Engineer ﬂ;vl / T {/ILI
C/O Review M D Chn %‘f A

/
Director of Public Works | & / 2/ 5/ 2f 579 7
Admin/Finance Clerk (/Z? S’ﬁlz,ﬁ 6_72 7 {/‘,\ e
Buyer (o ( Cp Z, C(’ '&

Chief of Procurement

Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attentlon Change Order reviewers and signatories:

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advanca for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.

James M. Robinson, P.E.
Directar of Public Works







A\

- CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Four (4) Date May 5, 2015
Description of Project Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements

Name of Contractor J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

Contractor's Address 6741 Lloyd Road West, Jacksonville, Florida 32254

Contract No. 6533-52

Account No. PWCP4628D-06505-PW0294-02 Original Contract $2,896,013.004

+ Previous Change Orders 1-3 $85,469.93 / + Change Order No.4 $133,520.94 \/
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $3,118,003.87 /
Bid Number CP-0016-14 Construction Completion Date  June 6, 2015
Revised Construction Completion Date
Contract Expiration Date _ October 4, 2015
Revised Contract Expiration Date

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. Additional time, if needed for construction completion will be addressed at project completion.

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Cefitracto, Wctmg, Inc.
Signed ! )Q Attest V M/ W M
Title  Christopher C. Blank, Vice President Title J L«)Qq Ne a) ” fn:;{ J / Pre ) JCM-[_'

»

Date _May 5,2015 Date maq 5 2015
Signed Construction Management ’—_-b A ( ‘ K k 5' \1 : 15
Issuing Authority Thomas G. Mcngh Date

Capital Construction Manager
- .
Signed nght—of Way emd\Stopra@ Maintenance ﬁ% f / B :
5 Div/Departmeny Hea Date
7 .. /Zf E~§-45"

X ssistant C‘ounsel Date

%fw oE ’ﬂT 4 G-15-(5
Vo VA lﬁ/u)

Date
Chief of Pri ﬁure Date / Corporation Secretary Date

@f/ A/ AV Y
veland Ferguson 111

aﬁ M\,_‘ [ /g / S..Deputy Chief Administrative

F r>r‘ Mayor Alvin Brown

Direc(t:r ;{ F;;apgi 5\ 2 C /09[ Date Urdar Authority of:

e scutive Order No, 2015-01

n







SUBJECT: HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID# CP-0016-14 OPENDATE: 2013-12-11

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- TOTAL BASE BID (PARTS A, B, AND
C) PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 12/20/13 to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., contract #6533-52 in the amount of $2,896,013.00
(City's Portion); Change Order #1 was approved on 08/7/14 in the amount of $0.00 to allow for direct material purchases;
Change Order #2 was approved on 10/3/14 in the amount of $70,041.93; Change Order #3 was approved on 02/26/15 in
the amount of $18,428.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #4 to J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $133,520.94 for a revised
maximum indebtedness to the city not-to-exceed $3,118,003.87.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWCP4628D-06505-PW0294-02 to be executed by centract change
order #4.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Awards

BUYER: /L&éu@xu 7’4&(&“?" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: A %Wb

' CAIDLER GREFORY/PEASE, CHIEF

MARILYN
m L PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV { \
O O B IEVBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: Qs

OTHER;

Z : - Mb”i T
&G{FION OF AWC%TNG@GHORWY pate: ) /4 /1
{ / i
APPROVED ___[T} DISAPPROVED ,
OTHER NN {9 /_\ Cleveland Ferguson Il
/ UW\V -—qﬂ Deputy Chief Adrmimistative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION - For. Mayor Alvin Brown
L( L \ Executive Order No. 2015-01

y—+——{inder Authority of
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






+Change Order No. |
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No, |

+Change Order No. 3
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 3

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

HAMILTON JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 6533-52

$0.00 + Change Order No. 2
Less Contingency Amount
$0.00 Net Change Order No. 2
$18,428.00 + Change Order No. 4
$0.00 Less Contingency Amount
$18,428.00 Net Change Order No. 4
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT

$70,041.93

$70,041.93

$133,520.94

$133,520.94

$2,896,013.00
$ 221.990.87
$3.118,003.87






:J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC. CO#4
HAMILTCON JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 5/5/2015
CONTRACT 6533-52

NET NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UOM UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION TOTALS
NEWITEMS
ADDITIONAL SCOPE:
1 DRIVEWAY CULVERT REPAIR 1.000 LS $13,583.13 $13,583.13

JUSTIFICATION: An existing driveway and associated 60" RCP side drain within the project footprint were in danger of failing. The
driveway was undermined and the drainage pipe and metered end section were damaged. For adjacent work to be completed, the
driveway and associated drainage were replaced. Ditch paving was also placed within the ditch 1o reduce the likelihood of a failure
recurring.

9 REMOVE EXISTING TREES IN CONFLICT WiTH:
42" RCP, 118§ 203500 $2,035.00

60" RCP 1§ 1.567.50 $1,567.50

JUSTIFICATION The trees were in close proximity to the pipe run. The design intent was to save the trees if al all possible. During
construction, it was determined they could not be saved.

3 ADD FLARED END ANCHORAGE AND iLs  § 1000841 $10,008.41
RADI ON GUARDRAIL

JUSTIFICATION: During construction, the safety contractor recommended the items be added to enhance safety.

3 FENCE REPLACEMENT 1.000 LS $3,917.10 $3,917.10
JUSTIFICATION: Existing fencing for 3 residential properties were in conflict with the installation of the drainage pipe. They were
removed, temporary fencing installed during construction, then based on their condition, replaced with new wood fencing at the properly
line once construction was complete.

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: $31,111.14 $0.00
NET TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: $31,111.14
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS:

4 REMOVE UNKNOWN EXISTING MANHOLE 1.000 LS $4,396.06 $4,396.06

JUSTIFICATION: Manhcle not visible from the surface was discovered during construction. The manhole had to be removed and
changes made to the pipe layout to reconnect an existing drainage pipe that was included in the plans.

5 REMOVE UNKNOWN WATER LINE AND 1.000 LS $10,317.11 $10,317.11
CONCRETE SLAB

JUSTIFICATION: The original design called for the installation of a 60" outfall pipe to penetrate an existing bulkhead. During installation
of the 60" pipe, an existing buried concrete slab and 4° water line were discovered. The concrete slab was removed and the tiebacks and
water line re-routed.

6 REMOVE & REPLACE LAMBS BULKHEAD 1.000 LS $14,972.46 $14,972.46
TIE-BACKS AND ASSQCIATED WORK.

Page 1






:J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC. CO#t 4
HAMILTON JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 5/5/2015
CONTRACT 6533-52

NET NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UOM UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION TOTALS

JUSTIFICATION: The original design called for the installation of a 60" outfall pipe to penetrate an existing bulkhead. During installation
of the 60" ouffall pipe, existing tiebacks supporting the bulkhead were encountered. The tiebacks had fo be removed and a new tieback
installed 1o ensure the structural integrity of the bulkhead. In addition, a 4" drainpipe was in conflict with the new 60" outfall and had to be
removed and replaced.

7 CORRECT UTILITY CONFLICTS AT APPLETON 1000 LS $44,048.72 $44,049.72

JUSTIFICATION: Design madifications were required to address unknown utility conflicts were encountered during construction. The
intersection of the ROW contains numerous utilities: 4" gas main, 24" potable water main, 2' petable water main, 20" raw water main, 12"
raw water main, 4" sanitary sewer force main, AT & T transmission line and a 60" RCP drainage pipe. In addition, new drainage pipes
were 1o tie into an existing manhole over a 60" RCP. To fie into a typical concrete manhole, a round hole is cut through the manhole and a
new pipe is fitted into the newly cut hole. In this case, the existing manhole was a hand laid brick "chimney". Itis not passible to save the
existing brick chimney therefare a new saddle manhole was installed over the existing 60" RCP.

8 STRUCTURE S§-22 CONFLICT WITH GAS MAIN 1.000 LS $1,180.53 $1,180.53

JUSTIFICATION: Structure S-22 was to be pre-cast per original plans. Excavation encountered a gas main so the structure as configured
could not be installed. A revised structure was ordered and installed to correct the conflict.

¢ CORRECT UTILITY CONFLICTS AT PALMER 1000 LS $27,493.92 $27,493.92
AND HAMILTON

JUSTIFICATION: Design modifications were required to address unknown utility conflicts were encountered during construction. Within
the intersection the ROW contains numerous utilities: 4" gas main, 24" potable water main, 20" raw water main, 2'-4" sanitary sewer force
main, AT & T fransmission line and a 60" RCP drainage pipe.

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS: $102,409.80 $0.00
NET TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS: $102,409.80
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER # 4 $133,520.94

Page 2






DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

y Mz@f.ﬁf”"y’/é

Where Florida Begins,

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)

PROJECT: Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements DATE: 9-11-2014
RF1# 20

CONTRACTOR: J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Ine. SPEC REF:

CONTRACT / PO #: 6533-52 DWG REF: C4.17

RFl SUBJECT: EXISTING TREES IN CONFLICT WITH INSTALL. OF 42" RCP
=iy CRSED INLVNPLIGTL WITH INGTALL, OF 42° RCP

Several_trees on Sht. C4.17 are shown as protected trees, however they_are in conflict with the
instailation of the proposed 42” RCP storm drain and we recommend removal of the trees.

JBCCI request approval to proceed with removing the three (3) trees, see attached sheet C4.17 that is
marked to reflect the referenced trees.

The cast for the additional tree removal will be documented by force account.

SUBMITTED BY: Billy Hood, Project Manager

JBCCI {Contractor’'s) Representative
REQUEST REPLY BY: As scon as passible

REPLY: <ee Q{‘_'EacL ed

REPLY BY: _ DATE:

Qwner’s Representative

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase In contract value or time. Any change in contract
value or time will require supplemental information submitted by the contract for review and approval.



As 500N as you have an update on status on trees please let me know.
Thanks

Billy



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
rr, »
mégann/é
44
Where Florida Begins,
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)

PROJECT: Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements DATE: 10/22/2014
RFI # 033
CONTRACTOR: J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. SPEC REF:
CONTRACT / PO #: 6533-52 DWG REF: C4.17 and C4.06

RFI SUBJECT: FENCE REMOVAL / REPLACEMENT ON FREEMONT AVE., AND COLONIAL AVE

As discussed, fence removal at 4603 and 4604 Fremont Ave.. and 4602 Colonial Ave. as been completed.

As instructed a temporary fence has been installed at 4604 Fremont Ave.. the cast to furnish & install the
temparary fence will be recorded by force account. The placement of the fence past will impact the existing
drain-field if instafled on the right-of-way. .

Is the fence & posts to be installed on the ROW or adjusted towards the street to avoid impacting the drain-
field?

The fences at 4603 Fremont Ave. and 4602 Colonial Ave. have also been remaved as per the project plans.

The replacement costs for installation of the new fence will be recorded for force account as well.
Once the fence installation is complete at the above referenced locations a PCO will be submitted for your

review and approval.
SUBMITTED BY: Billy Hood, Project Manager

JBCCI {Contractor's) Representative
REQUEST REPLY BY: As soon as possible

IIII...‘lll..".ll.l.-.I.....Il.'.'..'.ll'l..‘...l.llllll“'l......III-II.'II..I.III..IIIIII

REPLY:

REPLY BY: DATE:

Owner’s Representative

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in contract value or time. Any change in contract
value or time will require supplemental information submitted by the contract for review and approval.



s ———
P J. B. CQEWELL CONTRACTING
F EXTRA WORK ESTIMATE
FROJECT. COJ Hamilon Jersey Oranage Improvemaenis
Coniract No. 55213-52
SURJECT: FREMONT & JERSEY
DATE: Augual 20 & 21, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1LS
CABOR (TEM QrY HOURS UM_[HALY RATE TOTAL REMARKS
Superintendent [+] o MH  § 4500 S .
Foreman 1 9 WH | S 300| 8 315.00
Equipmant Opersior 2 a MH s 180G} 3 324.00
Pipw Layer 2 g MH | § 8501 3% 297.00
H#&man 1 9 MH 1 1530] & 139,50
T aikman H g MH | § 14551 5 130.55
Laborers [+] 0 MH | S 12931 § -
Subloiad } 1 1.2068.45
BURDEN 42 47| % $ 51238
5 3 1,718.83
Mariup 13|% L) 257.82
TOTAL LABOR $ 1,976.85
EQUIPMENT ITEM QTY HOURS UNIT RATE TOTAL
‘FiSO Plck.up 1 9 HR | 3 2094 | § 188.46 |Blue Book rates
F350 Plek-up 1 ] HR | § 28691 § 240.21 |Blue Book rates
|volvo 110 Loader 1 9 HR 3 AL ] 59984 |Blue Hooh rates
CAT 238 Excavator 1 4 HA |$ 151601 % 6508.40 [Bh:a Book rates
CAT 314 Excavator 1 5 HR | $ G689 3 33445 |Blue Book rates
Sl Chop Saw o 0 HR | § - 3 - |Buwe Book rates
Subiotel ] 2.069.36
MARKLUP 15[% $ 310.40
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 3 2,379.78
MATERIAL Qry. UMIT . RATE TOTAL REMARKS
24° RCP a LF
1Drick 50 EA
CementSand (80-Lb Bays) 3 EA
Subtoial 3 -
TAX 7% $ -
Sublotal 3 -
MARKLIS 15]% + .
TOTAL MATERIALS $ -
SUBCONTRACTOR qry. UnNET RATE TOTAL REMARKS
0 HR 3 .
0 H - Jachedule of vakie rale
Sublotol 5 -
Markup 101% 3 -
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR H .
TOTAL WORK OROER § 435642
Sublotal Amount §  4,356.42
Hond Markup 09t % $ 19.84
TOTAL WORX ORDER H 4,198.08
Existing Contract Pay tems ary Unit Rate Total
$0.00
$0.00
$0.c0 -

TOTAL COMPENSATION

Freparad By

AGDITIONAL DAYS REQUESTED

o Qate: Augusi 25, 2014
Wilham M. Hood, (It Profect Manager




ARMSTRONG FENCE CO

Securing The Southeast
COAMFRCIAL  KNDURTRIAL  RENT-AFIMT  FEUTHENTUAL

FENCE QUOTE

To: Billy Hood
J.B. Coxwell
Phone: 904-786-1120
Fax: 904-783-2970 -

Re: Hamilton Jersey

Subject: FENCE QUOTE

November 25, 2014

Armstrong Feace Co a leader in perimeter security throughout the Southeastern United States intends to submit a bid for subject

project. The scope of work is to fumish and install as per Your Request the following:

* 4602 COLONIAL- TO INCLUDE:
1) Provide and Install 43" of 42" White Picket Wood Fence (Includes Painting).
TOTAL COST - $728.00
e 4603 FREMONT- TO [NCLUDE:
2) Provide and Install 67" of 6° High Stockade Wood Fence with (1) 12* Wide Gate.
TOTAL COST - $1,197.00
* 4604 FREMONT- TO INCLUDE:
3) Provide and Install 100’ of 6° High Stockade Wood Fence.
TOTAL COST - $1,386.00
¢ 4604 FREMONT - TEMPORARY FENCE;
4) Provide and Install 100’ of 6’ High Temporary Fence.
TOTAL COST - $250.00

¢ This quote is only good till January Ist, 2015

$350L1. 00
356. { (] omq{‘n-u

$3 917. /0
’ﬁ

¢  Standard Exclusions: Staking, Grading, Grounding, Clearing, Bollards, Intercom Devices, Intercom Wiring & Conduits, High
& Low Voltage Wiring / Conduits, Concrete (other then post foundations), any other item not specificaliy listed, and Padlocks.

Any Questions please feel free to call at 904-814-0715.

Accepted by i Date

Daon Miller

Armstrong Fence Co

3226 Talleyrand Ave
Jacksonville, F1 32206

Phone: 904-356-2333 Ext 5

Fax: 904-356-2132

Email: dmiller@armst -fence.c

ARMSTRONG

FENCE COMPANY
JACK SONVILLE, L. {901} 158. 2113




J, B, COXWELL CONTRACTING
: EXTRAWORK ESTIMATE
e PROUJECT: COJ Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvemenis
Conlract No, 6533-52
SUBJECT: RF1#15 - Flared End Anchorage AS at and & Radi of Guardral
DATE: Oclober 23, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1LS
LABOR ITEM QTY _ HOURS | UM |HRLY RATE TOTAL REMARKS
Superiniendent 1 4 MH |3 45,00 | $ 180.00
Foreman 1 5 MH |s [Bo|s 175.00
Concrate Foreman 0 o] MH | § 2100 § .
Equipment Operalor 2 5 MH [ % 18001 s 180.00
Pipe Layer 0 a MH H 165650 § .
Hiliman 0 o MH |3 1550 | $ -
Tailman o} a MH .4 1455 | § -
Dump Truck Driver 1 5 MH | § 1450 [ $ 72.50
Cancrete Finrsher 0 o] MH | § 1685 3 -
Labarers 1 5 MH H 1395 [ § 69.75
Survay Craw 1 a MH 3 11000 § 880.00
iSuhlotaI 3 1,5567.25
BURDEN 42,47 (% h4 661.36
Subtotal 3 2.2158.61
Markup 151% 3 3279
TOTAL LABOR - - ) $ 2,5581.41
EQUIPMENT ITEM ary HOURS | UNIT RATE TOTAL
LF‘ISO Pick-up 1 q HR [ $ 2094 | 3 83.78 |Blue Book rates
CAT 928 Loader 1 5 HR | % 6282% 314.10 |Blue Book rates
CAT 336 Excavalor 0 0 HR |$ 15239 s - Blue Bock rates
CAT 305 Backhoe L] 5 HR | 3 3031 |8 151.55 ;Blue Book rates
Air Compressar ] Q HR | % 1821 § - Blua Book rates
Dump Truck (18/CY) 1 5 HR |8 107.25]% §36 25 |Blue Book rales
aQ
Subtotai k] . 549,41
MARKUP 15]% _ s 82.41
ITOTAL EQUIPMENT $ §31.82
‘ MATERIAL ary. | UNIT | RATE TOTAL REMARKS
MISC Asphalt ' 5 TN |$ 85003 325.00
Subtotal s 325.00
TAX 7% - 1 22,75
Sublotal 3 347.75
MARKUP 15|% 3 52,18
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 399,91
SUBCONTRACTOR qTy. UNIT RATE TOTAL REMARKS
ISafety Contraclors, Ing, 1 LS 3 5760008 5,760.00
] 3 .
[Subtotal 3 5,760 00
Markup 101% 3 576,00
] TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR < §,336.00
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 9,919.14
Subletat Amount 5 9,919.14
Bond Markup 0.009 ¥ 3 B89.27
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 10,008,471
Existing Contract Pay ltama i ary Unit Rate Total [
$0.00 1
$000
$0.00
2 ADDITIONAL DAYS REQUESTED
j TOTAL COMPENSATION 10,008,411 ]
l UPDATED
Prepated By Lhettoam ¥ Asad Dale: Feorrary 5, 2015




J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

6741 Lloyd Road West - Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office (904) 786-1120 « Fax (904) 783-2970

FORCE ACCOUNT
DAILY TIME REPORT
C O j Date M 920 20/}
- Qur Job Na J:/o& ~3
MAILING ADORESS Cocation ﬁ?“'ﬂ ,l jﬁ/xy
arr
This work to be done under work autharization as an Exira
ta the Regular Conitract,
LABOR No.
EMP. NO. EMPLOYEE'S NAME OCCUPATION HOURS RATE AMOUNT
! 30‘7 A rj— fopn S 511'1'!.41 ‘)’
2 3077 Kook Et‘l-; # Lhoe taaﬂi’gf 4
3309 | Tochva Cactde~ /p}:ﬂf Afiny [a
4 3120 Hzs /Eréédgt )I,;h' /e Ty 4
5 2l Dacar l -ﬁr‘%}e/r Loaok- eg(m;" v
6 3077 T aany ){r;tfqﬂ Ta: fnstn val
7 4oty | Caleh Lfasom Lhilmas 7
LASOR SUB TOTAL
EQUIPMENT
EQUIP. NO, TYPE OF EQUIPMENT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
| BHE - 09 Cd'l( 33¢ Exctuar;r 4
2041 Vplve 110 Lopder #
3TRP-IS1|  Pooman  E/50 y
qHU-039] (rew  F-350 ¢
EGUISMENT SUB TOTAL
MATERIALS
OESCRIPTION QUANTITY uNIT PRICE AMOUNY
}
2
3. —
4 r
fersved GO 14 o8 vnt-soon 2% ReP 2l [ Rkl sarmpns _
. FUR-TOTAL
TOTAL

Accapted

Crwnar o

Agent

Report Submitted by (ﬁg.)%




iEnmPMENTJ
- — WATCH

e aGuomentwalch, com

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 8, 2014

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellanaous Models

Size Class: o
300 HP & Over 300 HP & Over b

Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

5.
Power Mode Dlassi Cab Type 7 thuo;illnnal
Axlo Configuralion 2 Ton Raling %o }
Horsepower 340.0 =~

%{r«,

Biue Book Rates
** FHWA Rale is aqual lo the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus Lhe hourly estimated oﬁqxahq’zosl
Owrership Costs . Eatimatad FHWA Rate™
) Qpearating Costs
Manthly Wachly Dally “":&‘) Haurty Hourly Hourly
Publishaed Rates $860.00 $240.00 $60. 00 “"B $9.00 $20.15 $25.04
Adjustrnems n,\ W
%lon {Florida: (526.66) {$7.44) (1_1 &{ ($0.28)
Model Year (100%) - - o \’;u‘ -
Qwnership {100%) . - ; - .
Operating (109%) i *, $1.81
Total: $833.34 $2a2 .'1{ ?;i *y 55814 $a.72 $21.96 $26.69
Rate Element Allocation :;N r“'{
Element /1- !Qké:«..j? Parcentage Value
Dapractation {ownership) Q‘» 50% $507.40/ mo
Overhaul (ownership) s 2% §202.20/ mo
CFC {ownership) z’ 4% $34.40/mo
Indirect {ownership) 10% $86.00/mo
Fue! (operating) @ $3.98 & B1% $16. 24 thr

Revised Date: 2nd Ha f'm‘{i\”
\

All material herein € 2003-2014 Penton, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1af |



J

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
6741 Lloyd Road West
Jacksonville, Fiorida 32254
Office (904) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

August 11, 2014

Rob Bending

Project Administrator

VIA Consulting Services, Inc.
10250 Normandy Blvd. Suite 205
Jacksonville, FL 32221

RE: Hamilton / Jersey
COJ Contract: 6533-52
JBCCI #1406
PCO #11
DRIVEWAY CULVERT REPAIR AND
DITCH PAVING INSTALLATION

Dear Rab:

As requested, J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) provides the following totat cost proposal in
the amount of $13,583.13 for driveway repair, installation of a 60" MES and 20/LF of 4" thick
concrete ditch pavement,

Please see the attached detailed cost breakdown and marked up plan sheet to indicate the
proposed improvements for your review and approval,

In clesing, J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. respectfully request three (3) additional contract days faor
the above extra work.

Your prompt review and approval will be greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or
need additional information please let me know.

Respectiully,
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

TSl Ay 55 ]

William M. Haod, Il
Project Manager

Lir. #14, PCO #11

CG C059919 * CU 053986
~ An Equal Oppartunity Employer



B

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
6741 Lioyd Road West
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office (904) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

Sept. 29, 2014

Rob Bending

Project Administrator

VIA Consulting Services, Inc.
10250 Normandy Blvd. Suite 205
Jacksonville, FL 32221

RE:

Dear Rob:

Hamilton / Jersey

COJ Contract: §533-52

JBCCI #1408

PCO #21

EXISTING TREES IN CONFLICT WITH
INSTALLATION OF 42" RCP

The additional work associated with RFI #20 has been completed. J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
(JBCCI) provides a cost proposal in the amount of $2,035.00, with the detailed breakdown

attached for your review and approval.

Your prompt review and approval will be greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or

need additional information please let me know.

Raspectfully,
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, iNC,

!/

Wilfiam M. Hoed, IlI
Project Manager

Lir. #25

GG C055918 " CU C053986



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ucks. il

Where Florida Begins.
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)

PROJECT: Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements DATE: 10/9/2014

RFI # 029
CONTRACTOR: J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. SPEC REF:
CONTRACT /PO #: 6533-52 DWG REF: €3.02 and €3.03

RF1 SUBJECT: TREES IN CONFLICT WITH INSTALLATION OF PROPQSED 60" RCP

Severa) existing trees shown not to be removed on sheet C3.02 are in conflict with the installation of the 60"
RCP _storm drain. therefore these trees must be removed to allow for the storm drain instatiation.

JBCCI requests approval to proceed with the additionat clearing and tree removal. Cost for this additional work

will be documented by force account.

Please see attached picture along with noted sheets marked to reflect the referenced trees for your use.,

SUBMITTED BY: Billy Hood, Project Manager

JBCCI {Contractor’s) Representative
REQUEST REPLY BY: As_soon as possible

REPLY BY: DATE:

Owner's Representative

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in contract value or time. Any change in contract
value or time will require supplemental information submitted by the contract for review and approval.



[nvoice Page | of |

JaJ TREE EXPERTS, INC.

PO BOX 889 Invoice
MIODLEBURG, FL 32050 Oate Invaice Ko,
(POA}291-1056 t07 1772014 16485
Jireeexperd?37 Jebellsouth. net lerms Cue Dale

Het 30 111672014

| N ECEIVE
2575 o U“L

CORNER OF LAKESHORE AND CAMBRIDGE 4][‘ act 7 2014

1B. CC]‘-’(‘:’(E'LL CONTRACTING, INC.
L Due

Enclosed
$.425.00
- [ A L L T LTy ot pactaes, .
Activity ' L
+ REMOVAL OF CLUSTER OF TREES
» CUT FLUSH
« HAUL AL BRUSH AND WOOD
« BLOW AND CLEAN ALL AREAS WORKED i
« DUMP FEES INCLUDED IN PRICE ' 1,425.00
IBCCt Marr-wp 60“4) 14$2.50
+ l, 5L 7.50
I
Tatal $1.42%.00

https://connect.intuit. com/portal/lib/pdfTron/1 .7, | htmlS/RenderContral hivmt totimen.



B

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
6741 Lloyd Road West .
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Cffice {904) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

Qctaber 3, 2014

Rob Bending
Project Administrator
VIA CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
10250 Normandy Bivd. Suite 205
Jacksonville, FL 32221
RE: Hamilton / Jersey
COJ Contract: 6533-52
JBCCI #1408
PCO #18
UNFORESEEN 2” WATER LINE &
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

Dear Rob:

The additional work associated with RFI #16 (attached) to resolve conflicts with an unforeseen 2"
water line & existing concrete slab have been completed. J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc: (JBCGI)
provides the attached updated cost breakdown in the amount of $10,317.11 for your review and
approval.

The unforeseen 2" water line and the below grade concrete slab was removed. In addition, a new
2" water line was installed outside of the alignment of the proposed 60” storm drain.

Should you have any questions or need additional information please let me know.

Respectfully,
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

CURJAU:am M. Hoﬁg‘{

Project Manager

Ltr. #20

CG C059919 * CU C053986
An Equal Opportunily Employer



i':'nuwMEurJ
———— WATCH

Rental Rate Blue Book® f\ugus: 13,2014

Caterpillar 236D L
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class;

Operating Waight 33.1 - 40.0 MTonxs
Weight;

80,484 Ibs,

Configuration for 336D L

o4
Power Mode Diesel Bucket Capacily - Heaped 4,58 cy
Operating Waight 36.51 Net Horsepower " 268.0hp

Equipment Notes: General Purpose bucket included in rate, unless otherwise noted.

Blue Book Rates o My
** FHWA Ratg is equat lo the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly eslhaan cost,
»

ER oy

-
Ownarship Costs ?“}\ Y Estimated 'FHWA Rate™
ey Qparating Costs
Monthly ’ Weekty Dally ‘\—'\:ﬂ{‘ e Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $11,435.00 $3,200.00 saogie, v $120.00 $81.50 5146.47
Adjustments . QK} ’
Region (Florida: ($288.79) ($108.30) {63:20 {54.08)
96.6%) oy,
Model Year (100%) - . _ A -
Ownarship {100%) - - { N -
Oparallng (109%) . s of 7 A $7.34
Total; $11,046,21 ss,g?ak $772.50 $115.92 $88.04 $154.60
Rate Element Allocation k‘hj
Element § {;.,J > Paercantage Value
Depreciation (awnership) 2 38% $4,345.30 / mo
Overhaul ([gwnership) "{,,,,'3 4% $5,374.45/ mo
CFC (ownarship) E W 6% 5686.10/ ma
Indirect {ownership) q’\:? 9% 31,029.15 /' mo
Fusl {operatng) @ $3.9¢ 55% §44 80/ hr

Revised Dale: 2nd H‘T{Qy

All material heretn € 2003-2014 Penton All ights rasarved Page 1ot 1



1 . COX
TXTRA WO TR
PROJECT. COJ Harmiion Jarsey Orainags Improvesr enta
Corract No 441352
SLOECT Tlacared I Vi ardd 1* ‘Mater 300. - Repiaced ut
DATE Aot 27, X4
ESTRUATED QUANTITY: s
[ oy FOURE ] I TOTAL TERARY
FparCvarT e ¥ T R ] EEXT T ] 150
areman a2 2 M4 |S  lo0]s .
Eepugrmont Opersiar | 2 MH 1S 140071 § 108 00
\Poe Layer 1 2 WH g 15501y 1100
L atxorery 2 2 MM IS8 134988 58 60
Suoreet ] PE N
HURDEM 247N 3 121 30
Subiot el 048 B
o a gy 13% ] 5T 2%
TOTAL LABOR ) ) 18 es
R e L T I SN AN ST T L T T e e T T T g
EOUSMERT 1TEN a1y
F150 Pick.up 1
FI50 Crow Truck ]
1
E;EIAHI.I‘I
3 EA $4.00 $13 008
. 1 EA $12.00 $12.00f
t Eh -] 34508
2 A 14.50 Hr
T EA $41.00
2 EA 1400 132
F] LF 1040 10 e
3 et 0
f» ) on
L 3 a4
MAKKLS 4% ] .11
TOTAL IAEHM._I_ | 15323
SRR Sl e L i ¥ m ey R N R A T LBy T X T M
ary. URET E i TOTAL
[+] HR $ -
=4 - {scheduls of value rate
LIPS s .
Markup 10{% 3 .
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOA 3 .
TOTAL WORK ORDER ] W4t
Bublodal Amaunk $ (L1 V)]
Bond Markup 081 % .04
TOTAL WORK ORDER 1,004.4
Exieting Contract Pay e Y Al _Toidd ]
30.
$0.00
— TR

TOTAL COMPENSATION
Proparad By:

ATRNUINAL DAY RECRERTED

Oate: Oclober 3, 2014

S M ]




T 3 CORWELL CORTHAG TG

EXTRA it
PROJECT COJ Harmstion: Jarsey Dranegs Improvemants
Conumt Ko, 6533-52
SUBJECT: Linforeseen Comdiions - Lambs Martne on Lake Shome Drve
" WM expased W find out routing of WM
DATE:; Septermder 2, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: tLs
X [*}ae HOUNS u W REMARRY ]
T prrrianent T ] WA 4 ¥ 360.00
¥ orwmian ' L] MH [ S 350078 260.00
 quipemant 3 [ MH |3 1800 s 43200
e Liyer 1 8 MH | 8 18508 13200
Haknan Q o MM |3 5501 § .
T atman 1 ] MH [ 8 14553 118 40
L MDY 1 a MH |3 1385 8 1140
Cubictal
lsuroen
W prieup
TOTAL LABOR
T R R L R T T
EQLUPMENT JTE ary
F 150 Pick-up 1 ‘8 MR [$8  2004]s 167 52 [Bhue Book retes
350 Crew Truck 1 3 HR | $ 3830 | % 306 40 | Blue Sook rains
J08 Mink How 1 a3 HR | % 518 217 20 | Biue Book reles
T 950 Loader L] ] HR | § 77301 s 519,12 | Blua Book rates
G ubrictal H 1.310.24
MARKUP 15]% ¥ 190.54
TOTAL EQUIPMENT ] 1,"};_!
MATERIAL ary. uNIT RATE TOTAL HEMARRY
2 PVC Coupling 2 EA |3 8% $17.00
' PVC Pipe 2 LF | 440 $8.80]
Suiatsl 325.804
TAX T 3 ty
Suitiote $ 78
MARKUP 15]% ] 414
TOTAL MATEMALS 3 it.78
T e o s Y . F T e R o T Ay PR A -
SLACONTWACTOR arm, R | RATE TOTAL AEMARKS
1] KR 3 .
0 $ v |achodue of value rie
Sulrotal 3
Markup 10w s .
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR H .
TOTAL WORK CREOER ] 3,804.72
Subtolal Amount 3  Ismd72
Bond Marug afl % § 35.38
TOTAL WORK ORDER H 3492007
Exzlating Contracl Pay Aama qry Ul Rite Totn)
000
$0.00
FLXT]
ADTATCHAL OAVS RERUESTED 1
TOTAL COMNPENSATION
FPrapered By: — Dave: Octobar 3. 2014
Wiliam M Hood, il Project Manager




J. 3. COXWELL CLN]‘RACTW'G_

EXTRA WORK E3T0 EJTIMATE

VilHam M. Heod, Il Project Manager

PROJECT:; COJ Hamiron farssy Drainege improvements
Contract No, 653352
SUBJECT: Unforessan Conditions - Lambs Maring
Explorstion of 4* PYC Line from existing butiding
DATE:; Saplember 3, 2014
ESTIMATED GUANTITY: 118
XS T arvy FOURS H [ TOTAL — REMARRE
SUperniendent 1 3 MH |5 45601 % 128.00
F orermtan H 3 MH | $ 35.00 | 8 105.00
Equipment Operator 3 3 M4 13 1800 | $ 182,00
Pige Laysr 1 3 MH I'S$ A-ELNE 49.50
Finary 1 3 MH s 1350 46.50
Takran 1 3 MH [ $ 1456 | § 42,65
Laborers 0 MM ]S 1385 | 9 -
Subtoiad
BURDEN 42.47|%
Sublotal
Hartup 15(%
TOTAL LABOR
'———p-m-o---— PO G’-""_ﬁ"m""“"""—' A . N e
~EURERT T QY HOUR UNIT ] RATE
F 150 Pick-up 1 3 HR | % 2004 Blus Book rates
F35G Crew Truck 1 3 HR | % 38,30 Blus Book rwlas
305 Mind Hoe 1 3 HR | 3 27.18 Ble Book ratas
CAT 950 Loader 1 3 HR | 3 7738 Biue Book rates
Sublinl
MARKUP 15|%
TQTAL EQUIPMENT
N S A L N LR B B ., 1 o P ok e
'lATERML QTy. umIT RATE REMARKS
Subiotal ] -
TAX 7% 3 .
Subtotel 3 .
MARKUP 15(% ] -
TOTAL, au\rsmu $ .
§.3 "1«‘_,{,- AT A e YN i T e e - gt AT
SUDCO“TMCTOR ary, UNIT RATE YOYAI. REMARKS
1] HR 3 -
] 3 - schadule of valus rea
Sublolal s .
IMarkup 10[% s .
TOTAL SUBCONTHACTOR [ ] .
TOTAL WORK ORDER § 145248
Sublalel Amounl $ 1,482.49
Bond Markup 091 2% 3 13.22
TOTAL WORK ORDER H 1,488.70
Exlsting Contract Pay Rams aTy Uinit Rube Totwé
$0.00
30.00
$0.04
AUDITIGNAL DAYS REQUESTED
TOTAL COMPENSATION P S A e
Propared By: Date: Septernber S, 2014




= 7 B. CONWELL CONTHAGTING
EXTPA WORK ESIMATE
PROJECT: CQJ Hemillon Jersay Drainage impiovemsnts F
Contrsd Na. 883352
SUBSECT: Urforaesan Conditions - Lambs Marina on Lake Shore Drive
2 WM sapated o fed ot routing of Wi
DATE: Ssplamber 4, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1LS
LABGKE TTER aw AU i TOYAL TERARIGE
Juoermbyrwect 1 T [ E] 45001] % 31500
Forsmart 1 ? MH | 3 3500 % 24500
Equipment Operetor 2 H MH S 1800 S 25200
Pige Layor 1 7 MH | $ 165071 § 11550
H:Aman 1 7 MH | § 1550 % 108 50
Talman 1 7 MH | 3 1455 | ¢ 101.85
Laborers [+] 7 MH 3 1395 % -
FTabtote 1.137.45
BURDEN 42.47 1% 480.24
Sublotsl 1.521.09
Mirkup 5% 24016
TOTAL LABGR 1,084,280
RN R TP LS e g S St b B ey s b S e e D8 e B R k?::".@m,;l G o o W, e RS 4
EQRPMENT [TEM Y HOURS yMIT RATE TOTAL
F 150 Pieup 1 7 HR 3 2004 § 146 58 |Blue Book raias
350 Crow Truck 1 7 HR | 3 3820 | $ 288.10 |Blue Book rates
05 Mini Hoe ] 7 MR | $ 27151 8 190.05 |Blue Book raten
CAT 850 Losder 1 ? HR 3 PTI98 541.72 |Blue Book rales
Rubtolnd ] 1,146.48
MARKUP 15|% 3 171.97
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 5 111843
e e e ERAAESE] PR RS TR e S T e R A R '
WATERIAL QY. UNIT | AATE TOTAL REMARKS
2 Poly Walse-main 200 WF | § 140 $280.00
2* Poly Coupling 1 EA | ¢ tooo $130.00
2 NPT. lo Poly Adapters - . -2 EA 3 23100 $165,00
7" SXS Sch 80 %0 deg. Bend 2 EA L] 200 $4.C0
Z¢ SXT Sch 80 90 deg. Band 2 EA H 8.00 $16.00 .
Sublotal 3 578.00
TAX HES 3 4032
Sublotad ¥ 616 32
MARKUP 15[% $ 8245
TOTAL MATERIALY $ 708,77
: - e BNt v A L . T R e N hada T
SUSCONTRACTOR ary, UNIT RATE TOTAL REMARKS
¢ HR 3 .
$ - schadule of value rate
Jublotel E +
IMarkep 10{% H .
ITOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 3 .
TOTAL WORK QRDER } 1,891.4¢
Sublotel Amount 3 J09148
Hord Hurkup R % $ 3841
TOTAL WORK ORDER 3 3,918.87
Ealsling Contrach Pay iteme Fiad it Aale Total
$000
$0:00
10.00
ATOIGHAL DAYS AEN0RETED |
TOTAL COMPENSATION ALY AR
Prepacad By: Datw: Oclobae 3, 2014
WAKsm M Hoad, lIf Projact Menager




EQUIPMENT J
———— WATCH

www gquiimeantwalch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 8. 2014
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellanecus Modals
Size Class: i
100 - 159 HF 100 - 199 HP st
Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks RN
Power Mode Gasollne Cab Type ‘ 8;:3\»4.#’
Axla Conflguration x4 Ton Rating - 12
Horsapower 191,0 -
Blue Book Rates N
** FHWA Rata Is aqual to the monthly ownership cost dlvidad by 176 plus the hourly estimated dﬁgmlfngéo
N
Ownership Costs Ld L f;:» Eatimated FHWA Rate**
A RS Oparating Cosis
Monthly Weakly Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $705.00 $195.00 $7.00 $15.65 $19.66
Adjustments
Reglon {Florida: {$21.86) ($6.05) (80.22)
96.9%)
Model Yoar (100%) . - o -
Gwnershlp (100%) . - ;,,.'4_:; -
Operating (109%) - $1.41
Tatal: $683.14 $138.99°™, " 347.48 $6.78 $17.08 $20.94
Rate Elemant Allocation A TR
Elemant Porcentage Vaiue
Depraclalion [ownership) 59% $415.95/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 2T% $190.35/ma
CFC (ownarship) 4% $28.20/ mo
Indirect {ownarship) 10% $70.50/ mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.45 0% $12.52 7 hr
Rovised Date: 2nd Half 7213
el
L
n&';
All materlal herain 9 2003-2014 Panlen. Inc. Al rights rasarved, Pags 1 ¢f §



EQUIPMENT
—— WATCH

www gquipmentwalcn.com

Rentai Rate Blue Book® May & 2014
On-Highway Flatbed Trucks
hiscellanaous Models
Size Class: £
6,001 - 10,000 GVW 6,001 - 10,000 GVW 22 RS
.y 2.
Configuration for On-Highway Flatbed Trucks et
M &
Lk
Powar Mode Gasoline Axta Configuration b ey
Maximum Gross Vehicte Weight 10,000 ibs Horsepowar '{.li 2200
ok
Blue Book Rates Lo,
** FHWA, Rate Is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimatad ,_opuré;lngr ol
S .
Ownorship Costs i K 3 ;M Estimatod FHWA Rate**
¥ i.‘-va‘f;." Operating Costs
Monthly Weakly Daily '&& iHdurly Hourly Hourly
FPublished Rates £6840.00 $235.00 359.005 . uf&"’-l-'@. $9.00 $30.90 $35.67
AdJustments ‘ 3
Region (Flerida: (526.04) (37.29) {$183F. (30.28)
96.9%)
Maodel Year (100%} . . o e -
Ownership (100%) . - S
Operating (108%) . ‘ $2.78
Total: $813.96 $22r.7v L . 85747 $8.72 $33.08 $38.30
T
Rate Element Allocation -
N,
. Elament N ]\7}: S %"’»‘ Parcenlage Valua
Depraclation (ownership} ""'-‘. 52% 3436.80 / mo
Gvarhaul {ownership) 31% $260.40 / mo
CFC (ownarship) 5% $42.00/ mo
Indlrect (ownarship} v 12% $100.80/mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.45 o . B83% §£25.50 ¢ hr
AN "
Revlsed Dato: 2nd Half 201, %, .
)
P
Ln e
Sy
All malerial harein @ 2003-2014 Panton, Inc. Alf rights reserved Page 1 of 1



EQUIPMENT
——— WATCH

wwav.equipmantwalch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

August 13, 2014

Caterpillar 950H (disc. 2012)
4-Wd Arliculatad Whee! Loaders

T

Size Class: Ery bt
Net Hp 175 - 139 HF el R +zmhlﬁ
Weight; / ‘,_-.t:..f @ % Y5
40,435 Ibs, o N
Configuration for 950H N
Power Moda Diessl Buckat Capacity - Heapdth /" > » 4,00 ey
Net Horsepower 197.0 hp Oparator Protection " EROPS
Equipment Notes: Includes General Purpose bucket and ROPS, unless ntheml;.a naled. .
Blue Book Ratas TN
** FHW#A Rate I3 equal to the monthly awnership cost divided by 176 plus tha haurly a_g%l’rri’ Iacl,_gﬁerating cost,
k) ‘s-._g
Ownarship Costs ¢ ™ }. ) Estimated FHWA Rate*
T ) Operating Costs
Manthiy Waeaekly Dal{&r‘m\’ w Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $5,730.00 $1,605.00 SdeTOg $60.00 $42.60 $75.16
Adjustmantn A3
?;gl%r; {Florida: (5280.77) {578.85) ;T (319 80) (52.94)
1 R
Model Yoar (100%) . TN N .
Ownership {100%) - » A - .
Operating (109%) L $3.43
Tolak; $5,449.23 5_\!.525.;'!5' h $380.40 $57.08 548,43 $17.39
Rate Element Allocation g
) Y l-‘: - R
Elemant r,, & 3 Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownarship) \ R 43% $2,483.90 /fmo
Overhaul (ownarship) . hY 8% 3217740/ mo
CFC {awnership) L 7% $401.10/ mo
Indiract {ownarship) S y, Tk 12% $667.60/ mo
Fuel {operaling) @ 3.;@5;“-% 59% $25.25/ hr
Revised Date: %n&}hff_._ZOld
All material herein © 2003-2014 Papton Af rights reserved. Puage tof 1



T LSRRI W Rl W LT CURRD, T, 2 WOLSELEY ooy

KADUM, T g Gicwn o
EEDW% ‘vm,s.t...__uq.__.,..f. mm.”..n.ﬁj.ﬁm.}r SIIPLE = vy
FERCUSON WATERNOP PG -0 H1ge I Cenpsne Jir t
a2 FLARTING MTRINR LU & 1-Bet 3% 12320 A B | FO]
GUDineg sion DY@ Atg dpey
JHURLGNV LI, P WAITER SALESMA
PH: G4 260 50t ﬂr:, 01 260--2057] - S BTOCK Sy @GR bR 31, 73

_ ORDER N0 REOUIRED DATE | SHIP WS, X - TAG FC w0

Eun2lal GR/T2e 14 149 -

CUSTOMER NO. CUSTOMER ALPHA | CONTRALT NO. BO ND. ORDERDATE | ORDERED By PSTRUCTIONS OML CONTACT

4715 EONRILIH AR RTUIT R A

h ‘ Jolo™ | 406 it

T B COXWELL COVEACTING INC COUNTER PIGEL LR Code 5 10D

ARILTON. JERGEY DRATHOGE FEIT FLONION MINING BLUE K ' VENDORTO. o

S741 LLOYD RORD WEST BUTLDING #1G0 IW.P_UP._.DEA/

ACKSDHVILLE, FL 32254 -1249 JRCKBUNVILLE, FL 22257 SHIT VA ] Aot il
CPU Lot Enr ~ur
PCs BASS CRATES | LENGTHS { BUNAES | ADUTE DESC

UST PH: A04~721, -2120

CLITOWMET PO w0, JOBH NAME ATTN: SHIF WT, SHIP DATE DELWVERED BY PACKED BY CHECKED
w AGE-03 HEM] LTONS JLRSEY DRATHAGE
_ LINE | OmDER aTY | 3Mte OTY 1o C00E DERCRIFTION ‘ UNTPICE | um TOTAL G, KO, At
_ fiecd UGN I.D Desdripticn of Article Hazardous Packinu We idh Paczading e RS IELE

AN SN ES f: TOH bt BT g o - {LPR) R Deliiver
w -y | —— FErRew weprw T i dim a8 kmcw S rS vt et b mrw wm e fen e mr——— an et - - B e rw R 1T BN e e rem e s oa bl .= - . -
1 ; e R A T e R T x - pox
} 1607 PUC HD GRAY CMA . e
1 E 3 ’ 3 L AR oY S T % petEIE L 110 X__ 30%
it J0Z PURP PRMR / CLMR

e P e T R Dl e e e R R i iriynipaos See gt . e A BN . TR S IS S

NS S (] Sne SRS W ER DR 0T 1 RO T SN Ao syt ey

S TN T BN u\:..J.H..........,..s.,.wu.,.rm el i I3 IR SR S 33 SN A N

? i S it e i v e el = itmﬁhl.ﬁ.”u,mdnﬂtugrrﬂranﬁr e Crfemtutivitis St e U SRR

' orAl Piecedr 2 . Tobal Weinhs:| 2,00,

. iy PRI - e F IS 35340 F X L .Lbnk_w.%.....“n.‘:-,x o . g o . g i o e - Lamad TSR SR S S —
013 ¥5 to cdrtiiv $hat thd zbove named materigls are ﬂuu..l elassitied. gdescribed! packaged, markeu, and labefied. and 4ro
Mo rikondikind 1Tor ks ; U _reaittwiione .of thy. Departwent of Transporbatibn.

i Shipper: ferquson Enterdrises. Inc. Dite

2 3 2 {5 WAL AR R TR
D custousma \\ - \\\\N‘ND TERMS: SO e

u.!ﬁ.E:n.rh.\ on .\

\\J\

~— CUSTOMER COPY



~

agg; « WOLSELEY coropmrry

D 1 . . - -
Waterworks TR : i -

FUEGUSTON WOETLEGIR K- 00K 5t 47 N F ¥ :
W FLORINA MINTNG BILUD W Qi oL ! i
GULLDING KRIGQO LN O IR
JACKSORVILLE, FL 327007 . WRITER SALESWA
PH: 304 268- 2551 FHX: 204-268--2G53 ST0C0CK S HALES GRODILE A NaL

DADEA NO. REQUMED DATE | SHIF WHE. SELL WHS, ' . : TAG PO WO

332143 08/22/14 __ 149 143 -

CUSTOMER NOQ, CUSTOMER ALPHA | CONTRACT NO. BID NO. OROER DATE INSTRUCTIONS - TUL CONTACT

4216 COXMELLLH 18,2114 4@5&« ?\\8 irhap! | azeor

L2741 LLOY

0 ROAD WEST

0 CIVXMELL CONTRACTING ING
IRMILYICN/ GERSEY DERIHOGE

COUNTER PLNK up

6T FLURLER #TeING GLUD W
BUTLDLINE HL0D

cobE =

Sileoord

Qepnlr nateria \

VENDOR

YENDOR PO NQ

*

5

a

JRCKEOHVILLE, FL 32054-1749 JINCKGOMVILIE, FL 22257 SHIF Vi | RINFE %0 RGN WD | T
[CPU COUNTER PIEK-UP
PS BAGS BES CTRECES | LEMGTYS | mmIES | ROUTE DESC

UST PH: 204-786-112¢
ARTOMER RO ND. JOB NANE ATTM: SHP WT. SH® DATE DEUVERED BY PACKED BY CHETKED
T.om. -03 HRdTi TON/JERSEY DRAINAGE

ORDER OTY. | WNe Q7Y TTEM CODE DESTRIFTION UNTTPRICE | N TOTRL PO, NO. it
w 1 FRO4UTAHNL LF h 15, COMP ¥ 374 STRT YE VLY ga I
Y PTG Sy R BT 4 T e P LT P 2.1 1h
o .. - e e [ JFTT O e &) 1
§2 fieed IR RN TR NEARER L B P

R SRR DT LT D e s aprar s pps e o uﬁ.....wﬁluuiﬂ....“..r...,.....ﬂuw.nhﬁﬁwc. e M -
P T T o I R ST N v S Mﬂ My, et AT Y e o

Lt ade P Ll R + fa
LR [T Py 3 KA W5 .
i e drrsns ol Herrs @ <
RPN NN SRS AN NI IR T R T e O TN N
Sadabils LA LT Y B R SUPIPgrgn Abdhbhhhbhbhde bhid i **t*»*#ﬁ**?t*’#?‘.‘r*’t*s.**f*r#,*’f&.v*?m M A A A g BT 2T T R R O rar gy N LA FA L MAA R

S 1 IR : 2 Tl - for _other
lidnble ldw -in pdtable dater o mnu-ﬁ mnticigated for :.i-: consumption, P an:ne ith *P inlthed description
Lery 1o Vi selection,
N

cusTOMERS e S TERMS:
BIoNATURE: DATE: CUSTOMER COPY




J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING
EX Ti
PROJECT C0QJ Hamion Jersey Oranage impicvements
Coatract No 6533.52
SUBJECT Buikhead Tiebacks and Misc. ‘Aork
DATE. 11412014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: TLS
' TABOR TTENM QlyY HOU RATE TG VAL REMANKY
Supesrmiendent 1 17 MH TS 4500[$§ 7as.ca
iF oreman 1 1?7 MH|S 3500]% 595,00
Equipment Oparator 1 a7 MH!S 1800(S$ 666.00
{Finisher { Carpenter 2 27 MH]$ 1850]% 881.00
Skilled Labor 1 ar MH{$ 155013 573.50
Common Labor 1 37 MHIS$ 1395|s 516.15
Dump Truck Driver 1 14 MH|S 1450($% 145.00
$ -
Sublotat $ 4,151.65
BLIRDEN 42,47 (% s 1,763.21
jSubiotad 5 5,914,386
sMarkup 15(% $ 887.23
éTO'I’AL LAB-OR 13 8 40208
AT LA SR SR W f&y"«-!-“‘ | B LA, R e L T e 0 L
QTY] HOURSTUNIT]  RATE TOTAL
{F150 Pick-up 1 17 HR ]S 2094|5% 355.98 |Blue Book rates
qCAT 938 Loader 1 10 HR | $ 68481 S 684.80 |Blue Book rates
CAT 336 Excavalor 1 o HR 1§ 15239|3§ +  |Blue Bouk rales
CAT 03 Dozer 1 10 HR|$ 4390($ 439.00 |Blue Book rates
(CAT 420 Backhoe 1 0 HR|$ 4390]% = |Blue Book ratas
Al Compressor 1 0 HR|$ 1921}$ - 1Blua Book rates
Tamp 1 27 HR[§ 4751% 128.25 |Blue Book rates
Cump Truck (18/CY) 1 10 HR ]S 10725(% 1,072.50 {Blue Book rales
F350 Utility Body with Tools 1 27 HR | $68.75 % 1,856.25
Sublotat $ 4533878
IRARKLP 15|% $ 680.52
ITOTAL EQUIPMENT $ 5.217.30
L S B PR B 2 g  FRowtry A LY B i B ST D LS ?f&"}.;w%’“?’\ﬂﬁfr;-?ﬁiizs?”}:f‘%
RIAL QTY. JUNIY] RATE TOTAL REMARKS
3000 PS) Puarock Mix [ YDS|$ 110003 650.00
1% Bar and Splice Joints 1 LS | £ 43300) % 431.00
I Sublola 1 1.093.00
TAX 71% $ 78.51
Subtotal $ 1,189.51
MARKUP 151% $ t75.43
TOTAL MATERMLS _~ $ 1,344.94
B BT 00 35S A R T e SR S e 3 i g
SUBCONWCTOR qQTYyY. un"r" AATE TOT. REMAHKS
t ayoui/As Builts 5 HR | $ nocols 550,00
Corcrete Pump Sub 10 HR | § 250001 8 2.500.00
Dewalering Pump 20 HR |$ 105013 210.00
Sublotad $ 3.260.00
idarkup % ] 326.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 5 3,586 00
TOTAL WQRK ORDER 3 18,950.32
Sublotal Amount $ 1895032
Bona Marsup 0.91 % 3 154.25
TOTAL WORK ORDER 3 17,104,567
Existing Contract Py ltams QTY  'Unit Hate | Total
| H 5060
) 000
30.00
DAY3 REQUESTED
1OTAL COMPENSATION .
Bempared By Kbham M Mok Boppefl 1Manogen Qala Cctobar 14, 2014




J

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, inc.
6741 Lloyd Road West
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office (904) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

January 27, 2015

Rob Bending
Project Administrator
VIA Consulting Services, Inc.
10250 Normandy Blvd. Suite 205
Jacksonville, FL. 32221
: RE: Hamilton / Jersey

CO.J Contract: 6533-52

JBCCI #1406

PCO #24 REVISED

STR. S-530A AND ASSOCIATED

MODIFICATIONS AT APPLETON

Dear Rob:

As per the modified drawings and the approved engineered shop drawings and RFI #23, J. B.
Coxwelt Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) provides a revised price proposal in the amount of $44,049.72
for review and approval. B

Additionally, JBCCI requests fourteen (14) additional contracts days to complete the work.

Your prompt review and approval will be greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or

need additional information please let me know.

Respectfully,
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC,

L. 2, OF

William M. Hoad, IlI
Project Manager

Lir. #288

CG C059919 * CU C053986



MATERIAL Qry. UNIT RATE TOTAL
Ready Mix Concrete 4 CY |[$ 11500 § 460.00
Storm Saddie Inlet (S-530A) 1 EA | $ 472200 $ 4,722.00
Reinforcing Steel 1 LS [$ 25000 % 250.00
57 Stone 1 ™ | $ 2750 | 3 27.50
Well Point Sand 10.5 TN | § 20004 & 210.00
MISC Water/Sewer ltems 1 LS | $ 685005 % 685.00
Subtotal $ 8,354.50
TAX 7% $ 444 82
Subtatal ' $ 6,799.32
MARKUP 15|% $ 1,018.90
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 7,819.21
SUBCONTRACTOR QTY. UNIT RATE TOTAL
M.O.T. (ACME Barricades) 14 DA | § 8911} % 1,247.54
Conc Cutting & Breaking (modify structure) 1 LS | $ 50000 S 500.00
Pipe Dewartering Wellpoint 1 LS |$ 85000/ % 850.00
Lay-out / As-Builts 1 LS | $§ 615.00| $ 615.00
Investigation (Physical locations of Utilities) 1 LS |$ 62200[ % 622.00
Subtotal 3 3,834.54
~|IMarkup 10(% $ 383.45
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR $ 4,217.99
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 38,806.58
Subtotal Amount $  38,806.58
Bond Markup 0.91 % $ 353.14
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 39,159.72 f
Existing Contract Pay ltems QTyY Unit Rate Total |
18" RCP 22 LF $45.00 $990.00
Storm Manhole (S-533A) 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,900.00
$4,890.00
ADDITIONAL DAYS REQUESTED
TOTAL COMPENSATION 544.549;7_2’1
REVISED
Prepared By: Clhecatiader O Blond, U7 01/27115




STANDARD PRECAST, INC
P.0. BOX 61839/32236 . {2300 PRESIDENTS COURT/32220

1-800-393-0466 / 268-0466 / FAX — 904-268-4403 - - '
110: oyl /T

Quote#
Date: __ It\14.44 Bid Date: 1. (y.;y Cottaty: Auved,
Job Name: _Pyoniiden Tory, PR/PU
Project # N Plan Date: Rev:
Engineer: Q.,x-...a,h‘ Phone:
We are pleased to quote the following:
Qty/Unit  Description Unit Cost  Extension
! *-% & Tops D) Gelt ¥ Chaln M Gruty {Eaten 5-2.2) 1963 _10on

F1 063 go
Jo.21 €ag
¥l 073 2¢

167 32 MEGEK-w p
1,180,553 T

Thank you for the opportunity to quote, . Total
{l/ Price does niot include sales tax. Terma: F.Q.B. jobsite, unfoaded by others,

A TN e B et

B T

WA ot

~

S



Viik |

5. RFI #23—9%1714-—~Found Tiebacks in the Existing Bulkhead Cap—Duane Merrel and Pete
Hallock {o meet onsite Thursday 9418/14 at 4:00 to discuss possibis solutions.—9/28/14—0Duane to
provide clarification of deadman design for tiebacks on outfall at Lambs marina. —103/14-—Duane
Merrell provided raquested information 10/02/14—JBC providad a Price for this work—10/29/14~
V1A reviewing pricing for this, Work has been completed—11/12/14—Price Agreed upon

V1A Consulting Services, Inc.

Engineering, Administralion and inspection Services

6. RF #30—10/13/14—AT&T CABLE [N CONFLICT WITH PROPOSED STORM DRAIN—VIA sent
RF! to King Engineering for review.—JBG tg Provide the offsels and elevation information on the

conflict-10/29{14~JBC provided information lo VIA which was seni to King for review. In conjunction
wilh RF! #22—11/12/14-Klng provided response 11/12/14

XA s

7. RF1#32—5-23—IBC concarned wilh lack of fiow through existing drainage offsite from newly
installed siructure. $1/12/14~— Awaiting reaponss from COJ or Duane Kent 3

8. RFI#34—TREE IN CONFLICT WITH PROFPOSED 30" STORM DRAINAGE—11/10/14—Revised
RFl ahows Tress nesd trimmed but Homeowner demands this does not happen.

9, RFI#35—REPLACEMENT OF WOODEN DECK AT LAMBS MARINA—Response documanted
after pravicus dlacusslons wars had.

10. RF1 #36--HAMILTON ST. SIDEWALK-—a field meeting was held and sidewalk was reviewad.
Response was provided to JBC. Preconstruction Videa to be reviawed to ansure cracked
sidewalk was there at the beginning and then we will decids what needs replaced

11, RFI #37-8" STEEL GAS MAIN IN CONFLICT WITH STR. §-22--1111/114—JBC and VIA

had discussions about comrective methods. JBC Informad VIA they should receive :
compensation. Duane Kent informed JBC to make 2 new structure.

9, SUBMITTALS:
* Are there any shop drawing Submittals that are pending approval that are potenlially defaying

the Contractor's progress: _ Yes _X_No

10. DRAINAGE
6/25114-When I3 yot) plan to start at Lamb's Marina? Coxwel stated it is not In the two week

look ahead, They will fook inlo getting the sidewalk areas ready in the nexi couple of weeks.
T18/114— VIA raceived cost estimats 7/15/14 it has been reviewed and is ready 1o be sent.
Whaen does JBC plan on starting? Tony stated {he work Is schedulad to start up nexd
Wednesday July 22 JBC will start with lhe additional sklewalk work,—7/30/14--What {3 the
status of the extra work at Lamb's Marina—You stated by email you would start Juy 28%—JBC

T

stated they would start Aug 4™ on lamp sidewglk—=8/114—Temporary sidewalk has baen B
poured, Wheri wiil the Tres Damo begin? 8/20/14— Awalting Signature from Nighlingale for i3
well—Billy callad about Tree Demo starting tomorrow. Remindar about 75 days—8/21/H4~ 5
Date Tros demo started and 75 day time started—10/01/14--26 days In countdawn. |s this Ae
correct? Yes agreed!--11/12/14—we are at 88 days In the countdown- Agreed. This Is to

be finished on Monday,

TR TR AT

Fots

¥

10250 Normandy Bivd., Suite 205, facksonville, F1, 32221
WWW. Via-CH.COm

ST



3

J. B. Coxwelil Contracting, Inc.

6741 Lloyd Road West

Jacksonville, Florida 32254

Office (904) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

February 5, 2015

VIA Consulting Services, Inc.
10250 Normandy Bivd. Suite 205
Jacksonville, FL 32221

ATTN: Rob Bending
Project Administrator

Dear Rob:

As requested, J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) provides the following price proposal based

RE;

Hamilton / Jersey

COJ Contract: 6533-52
JBCCI #1406

PCO #32 - REVISED
STORM DRAINAGE AT PALMER
AND HAMILTON ST.

on ptan (Sht. #4,10) revision received Oct. 13, 2014.

The itemized cost breakdown (estimated quantity and proposed unit price) for the referenced

additional work not included on the demolition and pavement replacements plans is as follows:

| DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UM | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT

. Asphalt Removal 580 | SF $1.15 $667.00

. Concrete Driveway Removal 890 | SF $1.05 $934.50

i Storm Manholes Type J1A 2 EA $6,659.63 | $13,319.26

| Structure S-541 — Type C Inlet Modified 1t EA $5,973.65 | $5,973.65

| Subtotal — PCO #32 AMOUNT " 1$20,894.92

I

" EXISTING ITEMS - Cverrun i

Mtem B-22 18" RCP 6'to &' 36 | LF $40.00 | $1,560.00 |

" ltem B-59 Asphalt Replacement 580 | SF $2.55| $1,479.00'
Item B-60 Replace Asph DIW 890 | SF $4.00 | $3.560.00
Subtotal - EXIST, ITEMS OVERRUN $6,599.00

Payment shall be based on agreed unit prices and field measured quantities.

CG C059919 * CU C053986

An Ermual Manandomad, Canclooaa



J. B. COXWELL GONTHAGTING

T ————————————
EXTRA WORK ESTIMATE

Praject Manager

PROJECT: CQJ Hamidton Jersey Drainage Improvemenis
Cantract No. 5533-52
SUBJECT: Cna (1) each Type C Intet (6 to §') Modified
OATE, January 8, 2015
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 118
LABOR ITEM ary HOURS. UM_| HRLY RA TOTAL REMARKS
Supeanntendant 1 4 MH [ 45001 3 180.00
Forsman 1 6 MH | & 3500 % 210.00
Equipment Operator 2 1 MH | % 8001 8 218 00
Pipe Layer Qg ¢ MH (§ 18.50 | .
Hillman 0 0 MH {3 1550 | § -
‘Tailman 1} o MH | § 1455 | % .
Dump Truck Oriver 1 2 MH ($ 1450 | % 29.00
Laborers 3 8 MH | $ 13958 251.10
Subtatal $ 486 10
BURDEN A2 47 |% s 178.33
Subtotal 3 1.262.4)
Markup 15)% 3 169.38
[TOTAL LABOR 3 1,451.79
EGUIFMENT [TEM aiy HOURS GHIT ] RATE TOTAL
F150 Pick-up 1 4 HR | $ 1643 | § 65,72 |Blue Book rates
F350 Craw Truck 1 g HR 1§ 0728 160,32 |Blue Book rates
CAT iT18 Loader t 4 HR | $ 6489 | 3 259.56 |Blue Book rates
JCAT 330 Excavator 1 4 HR |3 14498 | % 579.92 |Blue Book rales
i CAT 420 Backhoe 1 4 HR 3 4427 | § 177.08 |Blue Book rajes
[Burmp Truck (18/CY) 1 2 HR |$ 107.221]% 214,48 |Blue Bock rales
‘|Tranch Bax (8x20) 1 6 HR 1% 3519 | % 211.14 |Blue Book rales
|Tamp t 4 HR |3 561 % 22.44 [Blua Book ralas
i
IlSubsotal $ 1,850.64
MARKUP 151% ] 253.80
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $ 1,944.24
MATERIAL ary. uNIT RATE TOTAL REMARKS
16" to 8 Type C Intat t EA |$S 114100 8 1,141.00
157 Stone i ™ $ 1700] § 17.00 i
2500 ps1 Concreie § CY |$ 1#2500]S$ 750.00 i
Brick SQ EA | § 046 | % 23.00
|Ring & Covera 3 EA | § 4000 | 8 120.00
$ -
! 3 -
Subtatal 3 2,051.00 !
{TAX 7% $ 141.57 ’
Sublotal $ 210457
MARKUP 15)1% $ 329.19 i
ETOTAL MATERIALS $ 2,823.7¢ |
SUBCONTRACTOR QrTyY. UNIT RATE TOTAL REMARKS :
Q HR $ -
0 3 - .schedule of valus rate
|sudtola $ .
[Markup 10{% $ -
[TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 1 -
TOTAL WORK QRDER H 6,919.78 !
Subsotal Amaunt ] 5,919.78
[ Bond Markup 00091 % ] 53.87
! TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 587368
Exisling Contract Pay items ary init Rate Totat
30.00
$0 00
$0.00
ADDGITIONAL DAYS REQUESTED
TOTAL GOMPENSATION 5,971.66
Prepared By: o am A Fead’ Date: February 5, 2015




)
13

SUBJECT: HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
OPENDATE: 2013-12-11

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID# CP-0016-14

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- TOTAL BASE BID (PART B, AND

C) PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY QF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACT!
Subject bid was awarded on 12/20/13 to J.B. Coxwaell, contract # 6533-52 in the amount of $2,896,013.00 (City's Partion);
Changa Order #1 was approved on 08/7/14 in the amount of $0.00 to allow direct material purchases; Change Order #2 was

approved on 10/3/14 in the amaunt of $70,041.93.

Recommend approval of Change Order #3 to J.B. Coxwell in the amount of $18,428.00 for a revised maximum
indebtedness to the city not-to-axceed $2,984,482.93.

Funding for this award to be encumbared by account: PWCP4625D-06505-PW0294-02 to be executed by contract
amendment change order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Ordar, Previous Awards

BUYEH‘M&%&[M RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %/'\
MARILYN LABLER G ASE, CHIEF
P ENT DIVISION

’/CYO\I\K}UHRENCE BY: Willlam J. Jayce, P.E., Chiet, Enqlneerin and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS: S
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

EMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER;:
ol 5 4 _—
(AGTION OF AV}QRDINC«UTHOHH’Y DATE: LIIL»E{ 1\
APPROVED __B% DISAPPROVED
Cleveland Ferguson 111
OTHER — _ Depuly Chief Adminjatrat;

.~ Executive Orger No. 201501
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

WA i N
A e
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATICN \ZJL { {\m) —L] UﬂdBfAuthO”h’ [l



.
SUBJECT: HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPHOVEMENTS
OPENDATE: 12/11/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID# CP-0018-14

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WQRKS
BASIS OF AWARD: LQWEST RE NSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- T TAL BASE BID (PART B, AND
C) PLYS SELECTED ALTERNATES

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 8 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER Q

!
Subject bid was awarded on 12/20/13 to J.B. Coxwell in the amount of $2,896,013.00 (City's Portion); Change Order #1 was

approved on 08/7/14 In the amount of $0.00 to allow direct material purchases.
Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to J.B. Coxwall in the amount of $70,041.93 for a revised maximum
indebtedness to the city not-to-exceed $2,966,054.93.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by accournt: PWCP462$D-06505-PW0294-02 to be executad by contract
amendment change order.

Attachmaents: Racommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

BUYER: Mﬁ%ﬁ&d&( RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED:
m Q MARILYN LER
CONCURRENCEBY: Wliliam J. Joyce, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION, OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE \
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE _ lala e

ACTION OF AWARDING w DATE: __ 2//9, s

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

Koman Bowiing
Cbinf Adimiciatess o fats
' g

OTHER in £
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION &4@4 %yzﬁ;// Lon Mayor ftein Brow
V A r‘\uuaufuy S I N

Executive Order No. 2013-04
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007




SUBJECT: HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
OPENDATE: 124 1/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
= AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS Of CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WOQRKS

BASIS OF AWARD:

BID# CP-0016-14

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED g NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER Q

Subject bid was awarded on 12/20/13 to J.B. Coxwedl in the amount of $2,896,013.00 (City’s Porton),

Racommend approval of Change Order #1 o ailow for direct materia) purchases with no othar changes to current Terms &
8. Total award wilf remain unchanged at $2,896,013.00 and axacuted by contract amendment.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

x‘ BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %"’
2 RUSSELL G

- CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITT EEON FEﬁWMENDATICNS ABOVE
N EMBERS — :

M DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

AC!‘IWOFMAFDIWHH'Y DATE: ___Z/7 %
APPROVED DSAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ____R_ .. ) @

Ka;’:n Bowling

Chief Administrative Officer

For: Mayor Alvin Brown FORM GB-108, Reviged 12/2007

UnderAumon'ty of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04



&
SUBJECT: HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
OPEN DATE: 12/11/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

BID #: CP-0016-14

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- TOTAL BASE BID (PARTS A, B, AND C)
PLUS SELECTED ALTERNATES IF ANY.

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (4) OTHER (0)

$1.479.470.00; PART B $1,416,543.00 FOR A TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT FOR PART A & B8 OF $2,896,013.00
(CITY’S PORTION). PART C TO BE AWARDED BY JEA IN A SEPARATE AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF

$245,447.00,

FUNDING SOURCE: PWCP4625D-06505-PW0294-02- $2,896,013.00 PARTSA & B
TO BE EXECUTED BY FORMAL CONTRACT THROUGH OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL,

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, 8iD TABULATION SHEET, BASIS OF AWARD, SCOPE OF
WORK

BUYER: %&%‘Mf RESPECTFULLY SUBMITIED
{“ | MARILYNGAIDLER
CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECTTO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEM RSAPPRO‘%.L MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 3
é/é)uﬁ _ OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING }mom DATE ___ 42 cf//'p
0 LG
APPROVED . DISAPPROVED _
Karen Bewiing
OTHER Chief Administrative Offices
2/ ﬂ — For: Mayor Avin Brov

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTIC ATIOON



CP-0016-14

12/20/2013
8/7/2014

10/3/2014
2/26/2015

Pending

1.B. Coxwell

City

JEA

$2,896,013.00

$245,447.00

$0.00

$70,041.93|

$18,428.00

$133,520.94

$3,118,003.87

$245,447.00

Award
CO#1- Direct Material Purchases

co#2
CO#3

CO#4
$3,363,450.87 Total Award



QWS3270X 5/1/2015 2:00 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 . * NW C0J FAMIS PRODUCTION * * 05/01/2015

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 2:00 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR 08 2015 CURRENCY CODE :

INDEX CCDE . PWCP462SD PW STORMWATER PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CCNSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0294 HAMILTON STREET DRAINAGE PHASE 2

PROJECT DETAIL : 02 HAMILTON/JERSEY OUTFALL TO ROOSEVELT

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

SER CODE

5 MaYy 2015 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 -276.05 3,617,927.33
EXPENDITURES 1,502.50 1,537,052.13 2,910,962.41
ENCUMBRANCES -1,502.50 -1,467,641.02 272,312.25
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 -69,687.16 434,652.67
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED



